## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM787841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duck Creek Technologies, Inc.		11/09/2005	Corporation: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duck Creek Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Boston Wharf Road	
Internal Address:	Floor 10	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3844214	DUCK CREEK
Registration Number:	2610474	DUCK CREEK TECHNOLOGIES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207460/15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart Levi
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart Levi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0489** 

900751239

source=DE PC - Duck Creek Technologies, Inc. - Merger Filing#page1.tif
source=DE PC - Duck Creek Technologies, Inc. - Merger Filing#page2.tif
source=DE PC - Duck Creek Technologies, Inc. - Merger Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0490

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:41 PM 11/10/2005 FILED 06:42 PM 11/10/2005 SRV 050921066 - 4004236 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING DUCK CREEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(a Missouri corporation)

#### INTO

#### DUCK CREEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

**DUCK CREEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

**FIRST:** It was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri, on January 13, 2000.

**SECOND:** It owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Duck Creek Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** Its Board of Directors determined to merge the corporation into Duck Creek Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and did adopt the following resolutions on July 26, 2005:

**RESOLVED**, that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to enter into the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), in substantially the form submitted to the Board, pursuant to which Duck Creek Technologies, Inc., a Missouri Corporation (the "Corporation"), will merge with and into its wholly-owned subsidiary, Duck Creek Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DCT Delaware"), effectuating a reincorporation of the Corporation in Delaware (the "Merger").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the effective time of the Merger, each outstanding share of common stock of the Corporation (the "Corporation common stock") will be automatically converted into 60 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of DCT Delaware (the "DCT Delaware common stock").

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0491 FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the effective time of the Merger, each outstanding share of Series B Convertible Participating Preferred Stock of the Corporation (the "Series B Corporation preferred stock") will automatically be converted into 240 shares of Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of DCT Delaware (the "Series A DCT Delaware preferred stock").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the form, terms and provisions of the Merger Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby are approved and adopted in all respects, and the President or any Vice President of the Corporation is authorized to execute and deliver the Merger Agreement in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, with any additions, deletions, modifications or changes as the officer executing the same approves as necessary or desirable, such approval to be conclusively established by the execution of the Merger Agreement; and that the Corporation is authorized and empowered to perform its obligations under the Merger Agreement.

**FOURTH:** This merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Duck Creek Technologies, Inc., a Missouri corporation, in accordance with § 351.447 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parent corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 9th day of November, 2005.

By: When I m

Name: William D. Roller

Title: President